AHEDS

Notice de montage / Assembly instructions

EKINOX-XS

www.axeos.net

/P(EDS corporate@axeos.net | Tel : +33 (0)2 31 28 59 37



http://www.axeos.net/
mailto:corporate@axeos.net

AHEDS

Composition / Packing list :
e Colis N°1 : socle + accessoires

Package N°1 : base + accessories

Socle avec roulettes
Base with casters

1 barre VESA
1 VESA bar

Mounting brackets

Colonne avec habillage
arriere
Column with cover

Une multiprise
(unavailable for UK/DE)

Paire de fixations fixes e ———
=

8 Colliers de serrage
8 plastic clamps

Un jeu de clés

Allen key set

4| 2 Rep  Qté | Désignatios

\'<‘5:§< ‘ 1]
\ ) 3 | : Vis CHC M4x25
) " 0 4 2 Vis CHC MSx25
Un kit visserie meuble - i Jrmore v
Bolting kit (furniture) ~ RN YT
/'"x‘n‘ (R F\-mhﬂ; plate ;Iﬁ
‘]2 173\ 10 | 5 |Rendelle plae M8
= 13 e
13 1 |Ecronborgna M6

Kit visserie écran
Bolting kit (screens)

Notice de montage
Assembly instruction

WWW.ax .net
A)(EDS axeos.ne

corporate@axeos.net | Tel : +33 (0)2 31 28 59 37



http://www.axeos.net/
mailto:corporate@axeos.net

AHEDS

NOTICE DE MONTAGE / ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Etape 1 :
¢ Monter la colonne sur le socle
(4 vis CHC M8x16 + 4 rondelles M8)

Step 1: Lo dt
o Fix the column to the base 1

(4 CHC M8x16 screws + 4 M8 washers) r

Etape 2 :
e Sil'écran posséde un VESA 200x200, monter directement I'écran sur la
platine (vis fournies dans le sachet de visserie écran)

Step 2 :
o [f the screen has a VESA 200x200, mount the screen directly on the plate
(screws supplied in the screen screws bag)

Etape 3 :
e Monter la barre VESA sur la platine (4 vis CHC M6x20 + 8 rondelles M6+4
écrous borgnes M6)

Step 3 :
e Fix the VESA bar on the plate (4 screws CHC M6x20+8 washers M6+4 cap nuts M6)

Etape 4 :
e Monter la paire de fixations fixes sur I'écran o |
(vis fournies dans le kit visserie écran)

Step 4 :
o Fix the mounting brackets on the screen
(screws provided in the bolting kit)

www.axeos.net

/P(EDS corporate@axeos.net | Tel : +33 (0)2 31 28 59 37



http://www.axeos.net/
mailto:corporate@axeos.net

AHEDS

Etape 5 :
e Monter I’écran sur la barre VESA

e Sécuriser I'écran (vis fournies dans le kit visserie écran)

Step 5 :
e Fijt the screen on the VESA bar

e Secure the screen (screws provided in the bolting kit)

Warninq :
Tightening just in contact.

Do not tighten too hard

Attention :
Serrage juste en contact.
Ne pas serrer trop fort

Etape 6 :
e Procéder au cablage et fermer la colonne
avec I'habillage arriere

Step 6 :
e Proceed with cabling and close the column
with the rear cover

Le montage de votre EKINOX-XS est terminé !

Your EKINOX-XS is ready !

www.axeos.net
A)(EDS corporate@axeos.net | Tel : +33 (0)2 31 28 59 37



http://www.axeos.net/
mailto:corporate@axeos.net

